kennametal.com kennametal.com 2
Region Originating Country Language CAS Hotline Email
North America USA English 800 835 3668 na.techsupport@kennametal.com
Mexico Spanish 1800 253 0758 na.techsupport@kennametal.com
Africa South Africa English 0800 981643 na.techsupport@kennametal.com
Europe Austria German 0800 202873 eu.techsupport@kennametal.com
Belgium English/French 0800 80850 eu.techsupport@kennametal.com
Denmark English 808 89298  na.techsupport@kennametal.com

kennametal.com kennametal.com 11
Shoulder Milling Shoulder Milling
MILL 4™-12KT • CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM • CUTTERS
Each character in our catalog number signifies a specific trait of that product. Use the following
key columns and corresponding images to easily identify which attributes apply.
KT4D300Z08S100LN12L200
KT4 D300 Z08 S100 LN12 L200
Mill 4-12KT Cutter
Diameter
Number
of
Teeth
Connection Style
Machine Side
(CSMS)
Insert Style
and IC
Cutter
Height
S = Shell Mill
kennametal.com kennametal.com 12
Shoulder Milling Shoulder Milling
MILL 4™-12KT • CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM • INSERTS
Each character in our catalog number signifies a specific trait of that product. Use the following
key columns and corresponding images to easily identify which attributes apply.
T in 1/16"
.0938 1.5
.125 2
.1562 2.5
.1875 3
.2188 3.5
.2500 4
.3125 5
A symbol
1.000 8
.750 6
.625 5
.500 4
.375 3
.250 2
inscribed
circle “A”
tolerance
class
tolerance
on “A”
tolerance
on “M”
tolerance
on “T”
tolerance
class
tolerance
on “A”
tolerance
on “M”
tolerance
on “T”
A .001 .0002 .001 J .002–.005* .0002 .001
B .001 .0002 .005 K .002–.005* .0005 .001
C .001 .0005 .001 L .002–.005* .001 .001
D .001 .0005 .005 M .002–.005* .003–.008* .005
E .001 .001 .001 N .002–.005* .003–.008* .001
F .0005 .0002 .001 P** .0015 .0015 .0015
G .001 .001 .005 U .003–.010* .005–.015* .005
H .0005 .0005 .001 — — — —
*See table below for tolerances according to insert size and class.
**Kennametal standard only.

kennametal.com kennametal.com 13
Shoulder Milling Shoulder Milling
MILL 4™-12KT • CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM • INSERTS
Corner
Configuration
Cutting Edge
Form
Insert
Hand
Facet
Width
Edge
Prep
Size
Rake
Face
Angle
Added
Info
F
E
T
S
Sharp
Honed
T-land
Honed T-land
direction of
cutter rotation
direction of
cutter rotation
direction of
cutter rotation
Facet width is number of 1/64"
increments (1/32" for old styles).
Nominal or average angle of rake on insert face at leading cutting edge before edge
prep and before installation.
L =  Light — sharp or lightly
honed and/or T-land
G =  General — medium hone
and/or T-land
H =  Heavy — large hone
and/or T-land
.0312 2
.0469 3
.0625 4
.0938 6
radius
0 .004 If letter is replaced by
number(s), refer to table
for radius “r”.
wiper edge
clearance P
0.5 .008 A 3°
1 1/64 B 5°
2 1/32 lead angle K C 7°
3 3/64 A 45° D 15°
4 1/16 D handed 30° E 20°
5 5/64 K neutral 30° F 25°
6 3/32 E handed 15° G 30°
7 7/64 L neutral 15° N 0°
8 1/8 P 0° P 11°
leading or
major cutting
edge
facet or
wiper edge
assumed
direction of
feed motion section A-A
N A B C P D E F G
0°
or less